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Thank you for taking the time to participate in this online survey research project. All of your responses to questions will be completely
confidential and anonymous. Your specific information will not be shared with anyone, and we will not try to sell you anything.

Q1. Are you currently registered to vote?

P1. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as a
strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong Republican, not very
strong Republican, an independent, or some other political party? [IF
INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think of yourself as closer to the Democratic
Party or the Republican Party?

Switching gears...

Q2. Generally speaking, would you say the country today is...

July-13 June-30 June-22

Headed in the right direction ....................... 22% 22% 23%
Off on the wrong track ..........cccoeveeineircennnee 70 70 71
NOESUME ... 7 8 6

YIS ottt 99%
NO et -
NOE SUFE ... 1
Strong DEMOCTat .........cvuveeririerereee e 31%
Weak DemMOCTat........ccvreiieirireieicreieeeeeeeee e 12
Independent / Closer to the Democrats.........c.ccccoeeveneee 6
Independent...........cveeinnne e 10
Independent / Closer to the Republicans ................c...... 5
Weak RepubliCcan ... 9
Strong Republican ... 26
DEMOCRAT (NET) ..ocoieeieesereerneeeeiesssessssessssssssness 43%
INDEPENDENT (NET) ..ovvvieiecieece e 22
REPUBLICAN (NET) ...ovuiviereineerneeeeiecinersssiseeseesnens 35
DEMOCRAT W/ LEANERS (NET) .....cccovvnerrnrrrrerreennerns 49%
REPUBLICAN W/LEANERS (NET)......cccoevverrirneereereeeene 40
Latest Data by Party
June-16 June-8 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep
23% 22% 34% 8% 10% 44%
69 68 57 89 75 46
8 10 9 4 15 10

N1. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as president?

July-13 June-30 June-22

Strongly approve .........coceeeveeneererneerernneenees 21% 25% 24%
Somewhat approve...........coccevevviercrreeennns 18 18 17
Somewhat disapprove..........cc.ccoveercrrieennee, 10 8 10
Strongly disapprove..........cocceeveveerecrreeennns 49 48 48
NOESUFE ... 2 1 1
APPROVE (NET)...cvvreeieeeneeneereeeirereceneens 39% 43 41

DISAPPROVE (NET) ....coovvreenineieciinenns 59 56 58

Latest Data by Party
June-16 June-8 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep
23% 23% 29% 2% 8% 49%
18 19 19 4 18 35
9 9 8 10 13 9
49 47 41 84 51 6
2 1 3 1 10 1
41 43 47 6 26 84
58 56 49 94 63 15
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s1. As you may know, in November, there will be an election for President. How likely are you to vote in the election for President? Will
you definitely vote, probably vote, are the chances 50-50, probably not vote, or definitely not vote?

DEFINIEIY ...

Probably .......
Chance 50-50...

Probably not
DEfINIEIY NOT. ...t

N2. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling the economy?

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve

Somewhat disapprove

Strongly diSapprove..........covvereeneereineenees

Not sure..............

APPROVE (NET)
DISAPPROVE (N

Q3. Do you approve or disapprove of the way that Donald Trump is handling the coronavirus pandemic?

Strongly approve

1) PR

Somewhat approve...............
Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove..............

APPROVE (NET)...cooseeserscersene

DISAPPROVE (NET)

July-13 June-30 June-22
82% 84% 82%
8 8 7
7 5 8
1 1 1
1 1 2
1 1 1
July-13 June-30 June-22 June-16 June-8 Mar-23
28% 31% 28% 28% 29% 31%
17 17 19 18 21 21
12 12 11 12 10 14
40 38 38 39 37 29
3 2 4 4 3 4
45% 48 47 46 50 53
53 49 49 50 48 43

July-13 June-30 June-22 June-16 June-8
21% 22% 23% 21% 23%
16 18 19 19 18
10 10 9 10 10
51 48 47 46 46

3 2 2 3 3
36% 40 42 40 41
61 58 56 57 56

Mar-23
30%
22
11
31

6

52
42

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind Rep
86%  63%  83%

6 9 10
5 22 4
1 1 1
1 2 1
* 3 1
Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind  Rep
3% 12%  63%

9 22 24
14 27 7
72 28 4

2 1 1

12 34 87
86 55 1

Latest Data by Party

Dem  Ind  Rep
3% 8%  47%
5 13 30

8 15 12
84 52 9
1 12 2
7 21 77
92 67 21
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Q4. Do you approve or disapprove of the way that Donald Trump is handling the issue of health care?

Latest Data by Party
July-13 June-30 June-22 June-16 June-8 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep

Strongly approve .........cceeeeveeneereereeeineenees 20% 23% 22% 21% 20% 24% 1% 6% 46%
Somewhat approve..........ccccceveuveercinerennns 17 16 17 18 20 22 5 19 33
Somewhat diSapprove ........ccoeveeveerereirnens 11 11 11 11 10 11 10 14 11
Strongly diSapprove..........ccocoeeeereeeineereenennes 47 46 46 46 43 36 81 47 6
NOESUFE ... 5 4 4 4 7 7 4 14 4
APPROVE (NET)...cvveeireenreneereereieeseceeens 37% 39 39 39 40 46 6 25 79
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...covvereeeeereirrerereneenees 58 57 57 57 53 48 91 62 18

Q4_2. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump responded to the protests that have taken place since the death of
George Floyd? [BEFORE JULY 2020: “IS RESPONDING”]

Latest Data by Party
July-13 June-30 June-22 June-16 June-8 Dem Ind Rep
SErONGIY BPPIOVE ..o 20% 22% 20% 18% 17% 2% 9% 46%
SOMEWhaAt @PPIOVE.........ccrieiereeeieeeiee s 13 13 14 15 16 4 12 25
Somewhat diSAPProVe ..o 11 13 11 7 9 9 15 13
Strongly diSAPPrOVE........ccvveeriereieireessereree s 48 48 49 53 50 81 50 8
NOE SUTE ..o 7 4 6 7 8 4 14 9
APPROVE (NET)..ovvieicieieeiineiseeesieesseeeeeesssesssssssnenes 33% 35 34 33 33 6 21 70
DISAPPROVE (NET) ..uvoeireirieeirneinsiseeseseesseeseeeeseeees 60 61 60 60 59 90 65 21
Q4_1. Do you approve or disapprove of the way that [GOVERNOR] [NAME] is handling the coronavirus pandemic?
Latest Data by Party
July-13 June-30 June-22 June-16 June-8 Dem Ind Rep
SErONGIY APPIOVE ..o 28% 28% 31% 29% 29% 30% 23% 27%
SOMEWhaAt @PPIOVE.........evieeeeireieeee s 35 31 30 32 34 37 30 34
Somewhat diSAPPrOVE ..........cverieevieeirenineineirereee s 12 16 14 15 14 8 17 15
Strongly diSAPPrOVE. ... 19 20 20 17 17 20 21 18
NOESUIE ... 5 4 6 6 6 5 9 5
APPROVE (NET)..coovieiciienerineinseeessesseeeeeesssesssssssnenes 63% 59 61 61 63 67 52 61
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...ooooovooeseeoeeeeessscceeenesessseeeeses 31 37 33 32 31 28 39 33

B1. You will now see the names of some people and things. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some Some Very DK NH FAV UNFAV FAM
o The World Health Organization [WHQ]..........cccccccccccenene 24% 33 12 19 9 3 57% 31 88
June-12020 | 25% 30 12 20 10 3 56% 32 87
Latest Data by Party Dem | 36% 41 6 6 7 3 7% 13 90
Latest Data by Party Ind | 24% 38 1 8 13 6 61% 20 81
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 23 18 38 9 2 32% 56 88
e The Black Lives Matter movement ... 34% 21 12 26 6 * 55% 39 93
June-30 2020 | 35% 22 14 24 5 * 57% 38 94
June-22 2020 | 34% 23 15 22 5 1 57% 37 94
June-16 2020 | 39% 26 9 19 6 * 65% 29 94
June-82020 | 36% 23 15 19 7 * 59% 34 93
Latest Data by Party Dem | 56% 28 7 6 3 1 84% 13 97
Latest Data by Party Ind | 36% " 20 24 10 ¥ 47% 43 90
Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 15 17 52 9 * 21% 69 90
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B1. You will now see the names of some people and things. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.
FAV UNFAV NET

Vey Some | Some Very | DK NH = FAV ~ UNFAV  FAM
e The Paycheck Protection Program [PPP] ...........ccccccceee 23% 30 9 3 17 18 53% 12 65
Latest Data by Party Dem | 28% 28 9 3 15 17 55% 12 67
Latest Data by Party Ind | 17% 27 9 3 20 23 44% 12 56
Latest Data by Party Rep | 18% 33 9 3 18 18 51% 12 63
o The Democratic Party ... 23% 29 13 31 4 * 52% 44 9%
June-30 2020 | 22% 25 15 35 3 * 47% 50 97
June-22 2020 | 22% 28 13 32 5 1 50% 45 95
June-16 2020 | 24% 27 14 30 4 * 51% 44 95
June-82020 | 21% 27 15 34 3 * 48% 48 97
March-23 2020 | 23% 25 13 32 6 1 48% 45 93
November 2019 | 21% 26 16 31 5 1 46% 48 94
June 2019 | 20% 27 16 33 4 1 47% 49 95
Latest Data by Party Dem | 43% 47 6 3 2 * 89% 8 98
Latest Data by PartyInd | 7% 24 19 35 14 2 31% 53 84
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 7 20 66 3 * 11% 86 97
o The Republican Party............rrsnicnnirnnnns 17% 21 19 37 5 * 38% 56 95
June-30 2020 | 19% 22 21 35 2 * 41% 57 97
June-222020 | 16% 24 18 37 4 * 40% 56 96
June-16 2020 | 17% 23 18 38 3 1 40% 56 96
June-82020 | 17% 26 18 35 4 * 42% 53 96
March-232020 | 17% 25 16 36 5 1 42% 52 94
November 2019 | 13% 28 21 32 6 1 40% 53 93
June 2019 | 11% 25 21 38 4 1 36% 60 95
Latest Data by Party Dem | 2% 6 22 67 3 * 7% 89 96
Latest Data by Party Ind 8% 16 26 29 19 2 24% 55 79
Latest Data by Party Rep | 39% 42 14 2 3 - 81% 16 97
® DONAI TIUMP c.oovvvvvvvvvevevrieveveevevsesn s 23% 15 8 51 2 * 38% 60 9
June-30 2020 | 26% 17 7 49 1 * 43% 56 99
June-22 2020 | 25% 15 8 49 1 1 40% 58 98
June-16 2020 | 24% 16 8 51 1 * 40% 59 99
June-8 2020 | 25% 19 7 49 1 * 43% 56 99
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 3 8 86 1 * 5% 94 99
Latest Data by Party Ind | 10% 17 8 56 8 - 27% 65 92
Latest Data by Party Rep | 52% 31 9 7 1 * 82% 16 99
® Mark ZUCKEIDEIG ... 8% 23 27 24 16 3 30% 51 81
February 2020 | 9% 27 25 21 15 3 36% 46 82
December 2019 | 12% 30 25 16 13 5 41% 41 82
Latest Data by Party Dem | 6% 25 31 21 14 2 31% 53 84
Latest Data by Party Ind | 9% 16 21 30 19 6 25% 50 75
Latest Data by Party Rep | 9% 21 24 25 17 4 30% 49 79
® TUCKET CarlSON .......oovovvveveveveieieieveieieverevevsssssssrsssssssssssssssssssssseee 13% 10 4 23 18 32 23% 27 50
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 5 3 38 19 33 7% 41 47
Latest Data by Party Ind | 5% 6 8 28 16 37 1% 36 46
Latest Data by Party Rep | 29% 17 5 4 17 28 46% 8 55
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B2. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you would trust more to handle each one.
Democrats in President
Congress Trump DK
o Responding to the coronavirus OULDIEAK ... 53% 35 12
June-30 2020 49% 39 12
June-22 2020 49% 39 12
June-16 2020 51% 36 12
June-8 2020 48% 40 13
March-23 2020 39% 45 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 89% 3 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 45% 21 34
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 77 1
o Looking out for people Who WOrK fOr @ lIVING ................c.cvvveveeerererererercsesssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseses 52% 41 8
June-30 2020 47% 43 9
June-22 2020 50% 40 11
June-16 2020 51% 41 8
June-8 2020 47% 43 10
March-23 2020 48% 41 11
January 2020 52% 38 10
Latest Data by Party Dem 91% 5 4
Latest Data by Party Ind 42% 31 27
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 87 8
o Relations between police and the black COMMUNIY ........ccooooovrrrrvvvvvvveeeieseeee e 50% 33 17
June-30 2020 47% 36 18
June-22 2020 50% 32 18
June-16 2020 53% 31 17
June-8 2020 46% 28 26
Latest Data by Party Dem 85% 3 12
Latest Data by Party Ind 42% 22 36
Latest Data by Party Rep 10% 73 17
o Making decisions about how and when to reopen SChOOIS .............ccccooeieereevevvveeecessese e 50% 32 18
Latest Data by Party Dem 85% 4 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 42% 17 42
Latest Data by Party Rep 10% 7 19
¢ Responding to the economic impact of the coronavirus PaNdeMIC....................wvvevevevevvvvvesssrsesssesesssesnsenes 50% 41 9
June-30 2020 46% 43 11
June-22 2020 46% 43 11
June-16 2020 48% 40 12
May-25 2020 46% 42 12
May-18 2020 46% 41 13
May-15 2020 47% 43 11
Latest Data by Party Dem 86% 8 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 42% 33 25
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 85 8
o Standing Up fOr AMETCAN CURUIE ............ovvvvvvvcvevevevevevcvessessssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 48% 40 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 84% 5 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 34% 30 37
Latest Data by Party Rep % 86 7
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Q13_1. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Donald Trump and what he is doing as president?

Latest Data by Party
July-13 June-30 June-22 June-16 June-8 Dem Ind Rep
A0 oo e 51% 49% 51% 50% 53% 56% 49% 45%
SOME ...ttt 30 36 32 31 32 28 21 36
ATHIE oo 12 10 12 13 10 11 19 12
NOhING oo 7 5 6 5 5 6 1 7
HEARD AT LEAST A LITTLE (NET) oo 93% 95 94 95 95 94 89 93
Q14_1. Has what you have seen, read, or heard recently about Donald Trump been:
Latest Data by Party
July-13 June-30 June-22 June-16 June-8 Dem Ind Rep
MOSHY POSIEIVE ... 14% 13% 13% 13% 10% 4% 5% 28%
Mostly Negative. .........coeveurirereree e 58 57 59 58 63 81 60 29
Equal mix of positive and negative.........c.ccccvererrrerninnennes 22 25 23 24 22 9 24 36
Has not seen, read, or heard..........c.ccccceeveveverevercrceennnnnn. 7% 5 6 5 5 6 11 7

Q14_2A. [N SIZE = 230 / IF POSITIVE OR MIXED AND SPLIT A] In a few words,

what positive things have you seen, read, or heard recently about Donald econ 0
Trump?

WOrKING oons mask COUNLTY m

Jobmmmhelpp"‘ o SCHOO0 y g
St"tﬁ'es’"“’"“g';’;ﬁf:;ﬁr“' gOIng "El‘ltcoronawrusddone tln
wa! lemocrats
Tﬁ.z*:i.m,!b cls(t:;;;ﬁi"gre pen::.:
AMEnSHMUIUS bisiness Wants

day make others ©

Q14_3A. [N SIZE = 705 / IF NEGATIVE OR MIXED AND SPLIT B] In a few words,

what negative things have you seen, read, or heard recently about Donald

Trump? « pandemic. .& .. oe

wants fundlng Sa.ylngemugh back time Virus american .
o m country 2 racist
tal
ﬂatg:eléesbadmkﬁ% s‘mmmaSk
stane economy l m,mmedla waytrying Wearm

coronaviruisreopen

w16_3. Based on what you have seen, read, or

Latest Data by Party
heard about Donald Trump recently, do you

July-13 | Dem  Ind  Rep

think he has generallv been: Focused on important issues that a president should be
Y y been. BAING WIth <. essesseeseseses 34% 0%  16%  69%
Distracted by less important iSSUES............c.ccevirrerierennes 55 82 59 20

Don't Know €nough 0 SaY ..........eveveeererrercrieieiiseineirennes 1 8 25 1
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Now you are going to see some questions about the economy...
Q15. How would you rate the state of the U.S. economy today?
Latest Data by Party
July-13 June-30 June-22 June-16 June-8 Mar-23 Jan Dem Ind Rep
Excellent........cccocvvvvinieveniennns 5% 4% 4% 4% 3% 8% 17% 2% 3% 9%
GOO.......ovvveeeeresessessiisrerene 19 23 20 18 22 22 45 7 11 36
NOE SO GOOT w.vvvvvvevrrrrrrrrrirrsiriinnns 47 44 48 46 45 40 27 49 46 44
) R 27 27 25 31 26 24 8 4 33 10
NOESUIE ... 2 2 3 1 3 6 3 1 7 1
EXCELLENT/ GOOD (NET)........ 24% 27 24 22 25 30 62 9 14 45
NOT GOOD/POOR (NET)........... 74 71 74 77 71 64 35 90 79 54

Q16. A year from now, do you expect the state of the U.S. economy to be better than it is today, the same as it is today, or worse than it

is today?

Much better..........cccocevvvvvennne,
Alittle better........ccccevevevevevevrennee.
The same......cccceevvvvveveveeeeeene,
Alittle WOrse .......ccccevevevevrrrene.
Much worse .........cccccoevvveeeeenne,

BETTER (NET)coevrrrrrrrcrrn
WORSE (NET) oo

Q20_A. And, which of the following best describes the current state of the U.S. economy:

The economy is getting better ..o

The economy is staying the same

The economy is getting WOISE.........cccuurierereriereeineereeiseesee e eeees
Don't Know €noUgh t0 SAY .......ccururerrieeriieieiree e

w15_1. As you may know, earlier
this year Congress passed an
expansion of federal
unemployment compensation
providing as much as $600 a
week in additional relief due to the
coronavirus  pandemic.  This
expansion is set to expire in July.
Do vyou support or oppose
continuing this expanded
unemployment compensation until
at least January 20217

July-13 June-30 June-22 June-16 June-8 Mar-23 Jan
20% 26% 25% 25% 28% 24% 16%
37 38 38 40 42 31 27
17 15 15 15 12 17 34
16 12 15 11 12 16 17

9 9 6 8 6 12 7
57% 65 63 65 71 55 42
25 21 21 20 18 28 24

July-13 June-30 June-22 June-16
21% 24% 25% 23%
.......................................................... 22 19 20 19
53 51 49 51
3 6 6 7
July-13 June-30
SErONGIY SUPPOM......ovcveerceeireirere s 41% 39%
Somewhat SUPPOMt........cceiceccee e 26 29
SOMEWhAt OPPOSE .....vuveevei s 13 13
SHrONGIY OPPOSE -..ceuvvvreercieirere ettt 10 12
NOE SUFE ..o 9 7
SUPPORT (NET) ...erevuieiiieineinereiereseisssiseineseeenenseeens 67% 67
OPPOSE (NET) ..cucvrernieiiieineinereireresessssiseenesseensenseeens 24 26

Latest Data by Party
Dem  Ind  Rep
6% 12% 40%
37 38 37
21 23 1
22 15 10
13 13 2
43 50 77
36 28 12
Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
6% 13% 43%
17 26 27
74 52 28
3 9 2
Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
54% 46% 24%
27 25 27
8 11 21
6 9 16
5 9 13
81 71 50
14 20 37
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Changing topics...
Q21. Would you say the coronavirus pandemic is best described as...

Latest Data by Party

A major crisis......
A major problem,
A minor problem
Not a problem at

but not a crisis.................

Al e

CRISIS/IMAJOR PROBLEM (NET)..............

MINOR/NOT AP

ROBLEM (NET) ..o

July-13 June-30 June-22 June-16 June-8
1% 69% 66% 69% 66%
24 25 26 24 28

4 5 5 5 4
1 1 2 1 2
95% 94 92 93 94
5 6 8 7 6

Q22. When it comes to the coronavirus pandemic in the United States, do you personally think that...

The worst is yet to come ........cccovevererennee.

The worst is over

Don't know enough t0 Say ........ccoceveveieienne

July-13 June-30 June-22 June-16 June-8
63% 59% 53% 48% 44%
21 25 31 32 36
16 16 16 20 20

Mar-23
70%

Mar-23
74%
10
16

Dem Ind Rep
89%  71%  49%
9 21 42

1 8 6
* - 3
98 92 91
2 8
Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind  Rep
79%  63%  43%
9 10 39
12 27 18

Q22_1. As you may know, communities across the country have been practicing so-called “social distancing” measures, including the
temporary closure of many businesses and prohibitions on gatherings of people, to prevent the spread of coronavirus.

When it comes to social distancing, what do you think we, as a country, need to be doing right now?

We need more

distancing mea

social
limiting

aggressive
sures, further

people’s MoVeMENt ........ccceevvceerriiereiriens

We  should

relax

social  distancing

measures, letting people move around

more freely..........

We are currently doing the right thing when

it comes to social

distancing......c..coevvvnienee

Don't know enough t0 5@y ........cocevereienenee

July-13 June-30 June-22 June-16 June-8
57% 49% 40% 37% 32%
13 14 20 20 21
28 34 36 39 41

2 3 4 4 5

Mar-27

45%

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind  Rep

78% 53% 31%

Q22_3. When it comes to social distancing and the coronavirus pandemic, which of the following concerns you more right now?

Social distancing
cause
economy and Am
Social distancing
prolong the pan

will go on too long and

unnecessary damage to the

ericans’ livelihoods...........
will end too soon and
demic, endangering the

economy and putting American lives at risk

Not sure..............

July-13 June-30 June-22 June-16 June-8
29% 31% 35% 33% 34%
63 61 56 58 55

9 8 9 9 11

Mar-27

26%

59
15

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind  Rep

13% 25% 49%

81 65 39
6 10 13
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Q22_15. As you may know, decisions around how and when to reopen are complicated. But generally speaking, which side are you on?

July-13 June-30 June-22 June-16 June-8
I'm generally on the side of those who are pushing to
TEOPEN ..ottt ettt bbbttt b s 24% 30% 31% 29% 31%
I'm generally on the side of those who are being more
cautious about reOPENING ..o 71 66 63 66 64
NOE SUFE ... 4 6 6 5
Q22 17. Given the coronavirus situation in
STATE], what do you think should happen? July-13
[ ] y PP (STATE) should reverse its reopening plans and put
back in place more restrictions............cocevrevveninieneinens 57%
(STATE) should stay the course and not reverse any of
itS FeOPENiNg PlaNS ........coveverereierrrree s 43
Q23B1. Have you, at any point,
had any symptoms that made you Yes J"'1v3'3/3 Jw;?)-';o
................................................................................... 0 0
want to get tested for NO.or e sereeess s es s 87 90
coronavirus?
Q23B2. [N SIZE = 128 /| ASKED 6/26 TO
PRESENT: IF YES] Did you attempt July-13 June-30
to get tested for coronavirus? Yes - GOtteSted ..o 41% 39%
g Yes - But was unable to get tested ..., 22 20
No - Not yet, but plan to.........cccouverneeiieinininences 14 22
No - Decided against it...........cccourerreererrenerneeneenerneerennn 23 19
YES (NET) oot 63% 59
NO (NET) oo 37 41
Q24. Do you know anyone who has been infected with coronavirus?
July-13 June-30 June-22 June-16 June-8 Mar-23
[FRAVE ..o 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1%
A family member has..........cccoverenernieninnen. 13 11 9 9 10 2
AFHENd Das ... 16 14 14 12 12 3
Someone else | personally know has.......... 21 20 17 19 19 5
Nobody | know has been infected with
COTONAVIFUS ... saes 58 63 65 65 64 91
KNOW SOMEONE (NET) ......cconrererrrereenne 42% 37 35 35 36 9

Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
7% 18% 46%
90 73 48
3 9 6
Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind  Rep
71%  64%  38%

29 36 62

Latest Data by Party

Dem  Ind Rep
16% 9%  10%
84 91 90

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind Rep
35% 50% 52%
27 19 13
17 4 12
22 27 23

62 69 65
38 31 35

Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep

3% 4% 5%
16 14 1
19 13 12
25 18 17

51 60 65

49 40 35
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Q25. Do you know anyone who has lost their job due to the coronavirus pandemic?

Latest Data by Party
July-13 June-30 June-22 June-16 June-8 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep

TREVE ..ot 1% 10% 11% 11% 14% 9% 1% 10% 1%
A family member has..........ccccovrerrrrrierenen. 19 20 19 21 23 15 22 18 17
AFriend has ... 20 23 22 22 22 18 22 21 17
Someone else | personally know has.......... 19 22 23 20 22 18 21 20 16
Nobody | know has lost their job due to the
Coronavirus pandemic ..........coocvueeererenrenns 53 52 51 48 46 59 47 56 59
SELF (NET) oo 1% 10 11 11 14 9 11 10 "
SELF/FAMILY (NET)...coovvreeneireinerineineens 28 25 27 29 32 22 30 23 25
SELF/FRIEND/FAMILY (NET) ...covvvrevvinne 38 37 38 41 43 33 43 36 33
KNOW SOMEONE (NET) .....coovvrervereiveins 47 48 49 52 54 41 53 44 41

Q28_3. There are differing opinions on whether or not people should be wearing masks right now when they are in public, but if you had
to choose, would you say that you are generally pro-mask or anti-mask?

Latest Data by Party
July-13 June-30 June-22 June-16 June-8 Dem Ind Rep
[ @M PrO-MASK......cvueeiecircireieee s 80% 76% 73% 71% 69% 93% 82% 64%
[ aM ANLEMASK ..o 14 19 21 20 23 4 17 27
NOESUIE ... 5 6 6 9 8 3 1 9
Q30. In thinking about the impact of coronavirus on the country, which are you more worried about...
Latest Data by Party

July-13 June-30 June-22 June-16 June-8 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep
The impact of coronavirus on people's

QAN ... 66% 59% 54% 57% 55% 49% 84%  14%  41%
The impact of coronavirus on the economy
AS AWNOIE ... 34 41 46 43 45 51 16 26 59

Q46. When it comes to Donald Trump and his administration's current response to the coronavirus pandemic, do you think they are...

Latest Data by Party
July-13 June-30 June-22 June-16 June-8 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep
Not doing enough .........ccvevieninieninines 61% 58% 54% 54% 52% 41% 90% 64% 25%
Getting it about right .........cccovrerrrrereirienns 30 34 33 34 36 44 6 18 62
OVerreacting ........ceeeereeeveereeeineereieieeseenenes 4 3 6 5 5 4 3 4 6
NOE SUFE ... 5 5 7 6 7 10 2 13 6

Q48_4. Do you think America is doing better or worse than most other countries in the world with our response to the coronavirus
pandemic?

Latest Data by Party
July-13 June-30 May-25 May-18 Dem Ind Rep

MUCK DBHET ...ttt 10% 12% 14% 12% 3% 4% 20%
SOMEWAL DEHET ..o 17 21 29 28 7 12 30
SOMEWNAL WOISE .....o.vvvviecieieete ettt sttt 21 24 22 27 22 25 19
MUCR WOTSE ... 41 33 26 23 63 46 12
Don't KnoOw €nOUGh 0 SAY .......cucvuieercrieieeiiceeiseeesee s 12 10 9 10 5 13 19
BETTER (NET) ...ttt 26% 33 43 40 10 16 50
WORSE (NET) ...oieiciiieieisee ettt 62 57 48 51 86 71 31
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Q48_5. And which of the following statements do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party
July-13 June-30 June-22 June-16 June-8 May-25 May-18 Dem Ind Rep
Any president, Trump or
otherwise, would have dealt
with ~ the  coronavirus
outbreak in the same way
and would have had the
same outcome............coceeee.. 41% 43% 44% 41% 44% 43% 45% 10% 33% 82%
President Trump made
mistakes in his handling of
the coronavirus outbreak
that made things worse
than they should have been 59 57 56 59 56 57 55 90 67 18

Q48_12. As you may know, cases are going up in a number of states around the country. How much do you hold President Trump

responsible for that?

July-13 June-30 June-22
A0 oo 41% 38% 35%
SOMIE oottt 21 19 21
INOL MUCKH ...t 14 16 16
INO AL Il oot 24 27 29
RESPONSIBLE (NET) ..o ieessesseeseeseseeessseseesssssesessessesssssessssssssesssssesssens 62% 57 56
w15_7. And do you think Donald
Trump and his administration are July-13 - June-30
doin P enouah to make Doing enough - feel this way strongly ............ccccveerverernne, 23% 22%
ing . ug . . ) Doing enough - feel this way somewhat..............c.cco.c.. 18 23
coronavirus testing available in Not doing enough - feel this way somewhat................... 20 16
the United States? Not doing enough - feel this way strongly..................... 33 35
NOE SUFE .. 6 5
DOING ENOUGH (NET).....coveerrrerneenreneeneereereeeerersseeenes 41% 45
NOT DOING ENOUGH (NET) .....ovoverrereereereereeeerereneeees 53 51
wi58. As you may know,
President Trump continues to , o July-13  June-30
hold campaian events and rallies Trump should continue to hold campaign rallies - feel
p g, : this Way StrONGIY ......c.eveevvcerinercrecreere e 17% 19%
Do you think Trump should Trump should continue to hold campaign rallies - feel
continue to hold campaign rallies this Way SOMEWNAL...............vvvrerrrressssssnieeenrennenessssssns 14 14
or stop holding campaign rallies? Trump should stop holding campaign rallies - feel this
WaY SOMEWNAL ......couevrieiiirec e 14 13
Trump should stop holding campaign rallies - feel this
WaY SIONGIY ..o 47 46
NOE SUFE ..o 8 7
CONTINUE (NET)..oucveivieriiiireieieeie s, 31% 34
STOP (NET)..oovveeeieieie e, 61 59

Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
66% 35% 12%
24 32 13
6 20 22
3 13 52
90 67 25
Latest Data by Party
Dem  Ind Rep
3% 13% 49%
1 13 29
27 25 1
54 34 6
4 15 5
14 25 78
81 60 17
Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
3% 12% 36%
4 16 25
13 13 17
74 49 13
7 11 10
7 27 61
87 62 29
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W16_4. [N SIZE = 832 / IF NOT STRONGLY Latest Data by Party
CONTINUE] Which of the following TWO things  models bad behavior about | e aathor July-13 | Dem  Ind Rep
it models bad behavior about large public gatherings
ﬁgrdcig%yog mOS”t. at,’POUt Trump continuing to AUTING @ PANGBIIC ... 49% | 53%  43%  42%
paign rallies: It contributes to the surge of coronavirus we're
€XPeriencing fght NOW ..o 42 46 43 36
It shows he only cares about making himself the center
Of @HENHON. ... e 38 51 33 15
It distracts him from governing in a time of crisis............. 16 15 16 16
It further divides the Country ........ccocovuverernveincncnininnes 15 17 18 11
None of the above..........ccevevvennnnees 12 2 14 28

Changing topics...

QP9. As you may know, the death of George Floyd led to protests across the country focused on police treatment of Black Americans. Do
you support or oppose those protests?

Latest Data by Party
July-13 June-30 June-22 June-16 June-8 Dem Ind Rep

SErONGIY SUPPOTE ....vvvrverceeireineie et 37% 35% 38% 41% 39% 58% 36% 10%
SOMEWhat SUPPOM..........erieeereireiire e 25 26 25 25 29 27 24 24
SOMEWNAt OPPOSE. ..o s 12 15 14 13 13 6 13 17
SErONGIY OPPOSE.....vrvrreerieeieireiee et 21 22 19 17 15 5 18 42
NOE SUTE ..o 5 3 4 4 4 3 9 6
SUPPORT (NET)..ouveevreereererseeseieesesssessssssssssssssssenns 62% 61 63 66 68 85 60 34
OPPOSE (NET)...coeiieirrereesereeneiessessesssssssssssssssssenns 33 36 33 29 28 11 31 60

Switching gears...

B9_11. Below are some things some people might be worried about right now. Please indicate how worried you are about each one.

WORRIED NOT WORRIED NET

Not  Not at NOT
Very Some too all WORRIED WORRIED

¢ That other people are not following precautions, like wearing masks

and social distancing, which will spread the Virus ... 56% 27 9 7 83% 17
June-30 2020 | 54% 27 11 8 81% 19

June-22 2020 | 45% 27 16 11 72% 28

June-16 2020 | 48% 31 13 8 79% 21

June-82020 | 42% 32 15 11 74% 26

Latest Data by Party Dem | 74% 20 4 2 95% 5

Latest Data by Party Ind | 52% 30 10 8 83% 17

Latest Data by Party Rep | 34% 35 17 14 69% 31

e People in nursing homes being especially at risk and in danger from

the spread of thiS VIFUS..........ccccccceervrrrrrerrsssssiiiecererrrenssssesssss e 55% 3 8 4 88% 12
June-30 2020 | 57% 33 8 3 90% 10

June-22 2020 | 50% 36 9 5 86% 14

June-16 2020 | 54% 35 8 3 89% 11

June-8 2020 | 49% 39 9 3 88% 12

May-18 2020 | 49% 38 8 4 87% 13

Latest Data by Party Dem | 67% 27 4 2 94% 6

Latest Data by Party Ind | 48% 36 10 7 84% 16

Latest Data by Party Rep | 43% 39 12 6 82% 18
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Switching gears...

B9_11. Below are some things some people might be worried about right now. Please indicate how worried you are about each one.

WORRIED NOT WORRIED NET
Not Not at NOT
Very Some | too all WORRIED WORRIED

o That we will rush to open schools too early, putting children, parents,
aANA t€ACNEIS AL FISK ... 55% 23 13 9 78% 22
Latest Data by Party Dem | 73% 19 5 3 92% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind | 61% 25 10 4 87% 13
Latest Data by Party Rep | 32% 26 24 18 58% 42
o [STATE] experiencing a new surge of the coronavirus outbreak ................. 51% 31 11 7 82% 18
June-30 2020 | 46% 31 15 8 77% 23
June-22 2020 | 40% 30 20 10 70% 30
June-16 2020 | 47% 31 15 7 78% 22
Latest Data by Party Dem | 67% 27 4 1 95% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind | 49% 34 10 7 83% 17
Latest Data by Party Rep | 31% 35 20 14 66% 34
o The economy falling iNt0 @ rECESSION .......ccccccccrrvvecriirrrrrssssierreessssneerenssens 47% 39 10 4 86% 14
June-30 2020 | 46% 38 13 3 84% 16
June-22 2020 | 43% 40 13 4 84% 16
June-16 2020 | 44% 39 11 6 83% 17
June-82020 | 40% 41 15 4 81% 19
Latest Data by Party Dem | 52% 38 9 1 90% 10
Latest Data by Party Ind | 53% 38 5 4 91% 9
Latest Data by Party Rep | 39% 40 13 7 79% 21
o Someone close to you getting infected with coronavirus...............cccccceei 46% 30 15 9 76% 24
June-30 2020 | 45% 31 16 8 75% 25
June-22 2020 | 37% 32 21 9 70% 30
June-16 2020 | 39% 33 18 10 72% 28
June-82020 | 37% 34 20 10 70% 30
March-23 2020 | 42% 36 15 7 78% 22
Latest Data by Party Dem | 58% 30 7 5 88% 12
Latest Data by Party Ind | 43% 31 19 7 74% 26
Latest Data by Party Rep | 32% 29 23 15 62% 38
o Police violence against people across the country ... 42% 27 19 13 68% 32
June-302020 | 35% 30 20 14 65% 35
June-22 2020 | 36% 29 21 14 65% 35
June-16 2020 | 42% 29 20 10 70% 30
June-82020 | 38% 29 21 12 67% 33
Latest Data by Party Dem | 61% 26 1" 3 86% 14
Latest Data by Party Ind | 41% 31 19 9 72% 28
Latest Data by Party Rep | 18% 26 28 28 45% 55

o That there won't be room in hospitals or available doctors if you get

SICK fTOM COTONAVITUS ......c. oo eessssssenees 39% 32 18 1 71% 29
June-302020 | 32% 32 25 11 64% 36
May-18 2020 | 24% 33 30 14 57% 43
March-23 2020 | 35% 37 21 8 72% 28
Latest Data by Party Dem | 53% 32 1 4 85% 15
Latest Data by Party Ind | 40% 31 22 7 71% 29
Latest Data by Party Rep | 21% 33 26 20 54% 46
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Switching gears...

B9_11. Below are some things some people might be worried about right now. Please indicate how worried you are about each one.

WORRIED NOT WORRIED NET
Not Not at NOT
Very  Some too all WORRIED WORRIED
e Threats to our country's heritage and history.............crrrcrsssnns 38% 25 21 17 63% 37
Latest Data by Party Dem | 25% 26 24 26 50% 50
Latest Data by Party Ind | 31% 23 28 18 54% 46
Latest Data by Party Rep | 57% 24 14 5 81% 19
e The disproportionate impact that coronavirus is having on people of
COLOT . 36% 32 18 14 68% 32
June-30 2020 | 30% 35 18 17 65% 35
June-22 2020 | 32% 33 20 15 65% 35
June-16 2020 | 31% 37 20 12 68% 32
Latest Data by Party Dem | 54% 34 10 3 87% 13
Latest Data by Party Ind | 34% 33 24 9 67% 33
Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 30 26 29 45% 55
Qc1. Which side do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party
July-13 June-30 June-22 June-16 June-8 Dem Ind Rep
Those who say Donald Trump is ignoring the advice of
medical experts by moving to reopen the country too
aggressively which will only prolong the pandemic -
putting more lives at risk and endangering our economy
FURNET .o 58% 52% 52% 51% 49% 84% 67% 22%
Those who say Donald Trump is right to say that we
can't keep the economy shut down forever, and he's
making the right call by leaving reopening to the states
but pushing states to reopen their economies and get
people back 10 WOrK ........cccvviericsee s 35 40 39 40 44 10 23 68
Don't know enough t0 Say ........cccvvvvrvreensicsreeeeees 8 8 9 9 8 10 9
Qc10. When it comes to the federal Latest Data by Party
government's response to the economic . _ dubet3 | Dem Ind  Rep
. t of the coronavirus pandemic right now That regular pegple, including those who have Iqst their
Impac p Y ' jobs or are losing hours at work, are not getting the
what concerns you more: economic assistance they need during the pandemic....  61% 62%  54%
That big businesses and wealthy individuals are taking
advantage of government programs like the Payment
Protection Program (PPP) to get loans they don't need . 28 30 27
Neither of these concern me...........ccoevevenencnneinceen. 11 8 18
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Q75_16. As you may know some

states are considering whether or July-13
not to open schools in the fall of this SrONGIY SUPPOTE ..o 17%
P Somewhat SUPPOM.......c..ccvverrerererierceeeseerereee e 23
year. Do you support or oppose SOMEWNEL OPPOSE......veveveeererereeeseeeseeesseees e 20
allowing K-12 schools in [STATE] to SHONGIY OPPOSE....evvrrrrvvererrnrereseeesensesssiessesssesssisssssneeees 31
open at the end of the summer? NOE SUME .. 9
SUPPORT (NET)...oueiiieieiinieiseisiseeissseessssssessssensenns 39%
OPPOSE (NET)-coeooeeerseeseeesseesssesssessseesesressesee 51

Q75_1_16. How confident are you that it will be
safe for K-12 schools to reopen in [STATE] at
the end of the summer?

Q77_16. As you may know, decisions around
how and when to reopen schools this fall are
complicated. But generally speaking, which
side are you on?

Q78_16. Thinking again about K-12 schools in
[STATE] Some people have proposed
partially reopening schools to reduce the
amount of people in school buildings at any
one time. In such a plan, students would
attend schools in-person a few days a week
and attend schools via online remote learning
from home a few days a week. Which of the
following do you support for schools in
[STATE]?

Very confident ..o
Somewhat confident............c.cooevevieiiieeeeeee e
Not t00 CONfiIdeNt ........cvveeeeeeeccee e
Not at all confident ..........ccocovveevieeesieeeeee e
NOE SUMB....ceeececectetee et

CONFIDENT (NET).ooorereeesessrsseeseesserssseseerssee
NOT CONFIDENT (NET) vorererreeressrsserssesseessenn

I'm generally on the side of those who are pushing to
FEOPEN SCNOOIS ....cvuvrvvrircieiee ettt
I'm generally on the side of those who are being more
cautious about reopening schools............c.coeveereeinceneenn
NOE SUTE ...t

Fully reopening schools - where students attend
SChOOIS iN-Person eVery day ..........ouveereereieneeneeneeneene
Partially reopening schools - where students attend a
few days a week and remote learn a few days a week...
Not reopening schools - where students remote learn
BVEIY dAY ...t
NOE SUFE ...t

June-1
24%
25
19
16
16

49
35

July-13
20%

42

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind Rep
6% 11% 31%
16 27 30
27 21 13
43 29 15
8 11 11

22 39 61
70 50 28

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind  Rep

3%  10%  23%
11 19 32
32 29 19
53 37 18
2 5 8

13 29 55
85 66 37

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind  Rep

10% 18%  48%

Latest Data by Party

Dem  Ind  Rep
6%  10%  40%
46 52 34

42 32 16
6 7 10

B10_16. Below is a list of public figures and organizations. Please indicate how much you trust each one to make decisions about how

and whether to reopen schools this fall.

TRUST DO NOT TRUST
Not very Not at
Alot Some much all
e Doctors and groups like the American Academy of Pediatrics .| 47% 36 7 4
Latest Data by Party Dem | 60% 26 4 5
Latest Data by Party Ind | 49% 36 7 1
Latest Data by Party Rep | 31% 48 9 4

|U
~o oo |X

NET
DO NOT
TRUST TRUST
83% 1
86% 9
85% 9
80% 13
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B10_16. Below is a list of public figures and organizations. Please indicate how much you trust each one to make decisions about how

and whether to reopen schools this fall.

© Dr. ANthONY FAUC.........ocoeoeceeeeeeeeeeeeeseseseesee e
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

o The Centers for Disease Control [CDC].............cccccvvvvvrvvvrrrrrrrrrnnenn
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

o Teachers in your COMMUNILY...............rrererermrerererermreresesesereseseseseseneee
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

o Local school officials in your community, like the

superintendent, school board, and principals ...,
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

© [GOVERNOR] [NAME] .......ccoovtuieieiieiniiecirerinerissmsesseseessssessesesensssssssenes
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

© DONAIA TRUMP o
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

Q79_16. Thinking more specifically, who do you
trust more to decide how and whether to
reopen schools this fall?

Q80_16. As [STATE] makes decisions about
what to open and what to keep closed this fall
due to the pandemic, which of the following do
you agree with more?

TRUST DO NOT TRUST
Not very Not at

Alot Some much all
41% 22 10 13
57% 19 5 6
44% 24 4 8
20% 25 17 22
39% 35 13 7
53% 30 8 5
45% 37 11 2
20% 41 19 11
35% 39 12 8
42% 34 10 8
35% 47 10 2
25% 42 14 9
24% 44 17 7
28% 42 14 8
23% 44 19 4
19% 46 21 6
22% 36 16 19
28% 35 14 17
18% 29 24 19
16% 39 18 21
16% 17 11 51
2% 4 8 84
7% 14 18 55
35% 35 13 10

Your state and local government
President Trump and the federal government ................
Don't know enough to say

Schools should be among the last things to reopen - if
we should be cautious about anything, it should be
schools because our kids and communities need to
stay healthy

Schools should be among the first things to reopen - if
we open anything, it should be schools because our
kids need to learn and studies have shown they're less

likely to contract coronavirus

Not sure

[{o &) I o))

O oo~

oo N

July-13

61%

NET
DO NOT
TRUST TRUST
63% 23
76% 11
68% 13
46% 40
74% 20
83% 13
82% 13
61% 30
74% 19
7% 17
82% 12
68% 23
68% 24
1% 22
67% 23
65% 27
59% 35
64% 31
47% 43
56% 38
33% 63
6% 92
21% 74
70% 24
Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
88% 7% 52%
3 8 39
9 15 9
Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
78% 70% 39%

13 23 49
10 7 12




Global Strategy Group & GBAO

Navigator Daily Tracker

Page 17/28

Q82_16. Regardless of whether or not you
support reopening schools this fall, which
concerns you the most about schools not
being able to fully open this fall?

Q83_16. Regardless of whether or not you
support reopening schools this fall, which
concerns you the most about schools
potentially reopening this fall?

Q84_16. Having read both sides of this, which
concerns you more?

Q85_16. Thinking now about President Trump
and the school reopening issue...Do you
approve or disapprove of how President
Trump is handling the issue of whether or not
to reopen schools this fall?

Q86_16. Generally speaking, which would you
prefer?

That students need to be in the classroom with their
peers and teachers in order to learn and get the
education they need because remote learning just isn't
the SAME......cueiccec s
That working parents need to have their children in
school in order to get back to work, support their
families, and contribute to the economy ..........cccocveunee.
Neither of these CONCErN ME .........ccvvvivnrirerieninincrennes

That if schools open, they will spread coronavirus and
put the health of students, teachers, and everyone in
the community @t risk .......cccoevvrverrirrcesccsrees
That if schools open too fast, it will only prolong the
pandemic even further, and we will only be in this
situation eVen [ONQer........covvvcevicnreee s
Don't know enough t0 Say .......cccceevvreenineerreeeieneens

That we will go too far in closing down schools - hurting
students who need to learn in an in-person
environment and making it impossible for working
parents to support their families and the economy .........
That we will go too far in pushing to open schools -
further spreading the coronavirus, putting the health of
everyone at risk and risking prolonging the pandemic....

SErONGIY PPIOVE .....couveerreeieireieiee s
SOMEeWhat aPProve ..........ccvecveveenieniinereeesseeseeeiens
Somewhat diSapProve...........ocuvvveeriiniererreeisrnineeneiens
Strongly diSAPPrOVE ........cvveeveeenieriinerereeseiseeseeeins
Don't Know €nough 0 SaY .........ocevvereererrercrieieiiseeneirennes

APPROVE (NET) voooreeeeeseeessrssssssceessessseessee
DISAPPROVE (NET) ..covveereeseesseesecessseessseessesee

Trump should get involved with the school reopening
issue and use his office to ensure schools across the
country follow his guUIdelings ...........ccocveerernieeineniininnnn.
Trump should stay out of the school reopening issue
and leave it to local communities to decide how and
whether to reopen SChoOIS ...........coevvvevricesierrieees
Don't know enough t0 Say .......cccoeevvereesineerseeeienenns

July-13

45%

38
18

July-13

51%

32
17

July-13

34%

66

July-13
17%
15

47
13

32%
56

July-13

24%

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind  Rep

43%  51%  45%

36 22 44
21 27 1

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind  Rep

61%  47%  41%

34 41 27
5 12 32

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind  Rep

16% 31% 58%

84 69 42

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind  Rep
2% %  37%
4 13 29
6 17 10
77 49 10
11 15 14

6 19 67
83 66 19

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind Rep

12% 5% 44%

82 82 46
7 13 1"
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Q87A_16. [N SIZE = 494 / SPLIT A + ASKED 7/9 TO
PRESENT] Below is what President Trump said
recently on the schools issue: "We're very
much going to put pressure on governors and
everybody else to open the schools, to get
them open. It's very important. It's very
important for our country. It's very important for
the well-being of the student and the parents.
So we're going to be putting a lot of pressure
on: open your schools in the fall." Based on
what you just read, do you support or oppose
President Trump's position on this?

Q87B_16. [N SIZE = 508 / SPLIT B + ASKED 7/9 TO
PRESENT] Below is what President Trump said
recently on the schools issue: "In many other
countries, schools are open with no problems.
The Democrats think it would be bad for them
politically if U.S. schools open before the
November election, but is important for the
children and families. | may cut off funding for
schools that don't open. And | disagree with
the CDC on their very tough and expensive
guidelines for opening schools. While they
want schools open, they are asking schools to
do very impractical things." Based on what you
just read, do you support or oppose President
Trump's position on this?

Q87_1_16A. [N SIZE = 494 / SPLIT A + ASKED 7/9 TO
PRESENT] Who do you agree with more?

Q87_1_16B. [N SIZE = 508 / SPLIT B + ASKED 7/9 TO
PRESENT] Who do you agree with more?

SErONGIY SUPPOM ......cervrircrreeieseinerier s
Somewhat SUPPOMt ........c.everererenrrere e
SOMEWNat OPPOSE ......cuvrreerieeireiiee s
SErONGIY OPPOSE ..ot

SUPPORT (NET) covreeeeeeseseseeseeseessessesssssesen
OPPOSE (NET) w.oorreeeesesrsesseeseesseesessessesssesen

Strongly SUPPOIt .........cvvvieieieie e
Somewhat SUPPOIt ..........ccocvveveiereiriecsee e
Somewhat OPPOSE .......cccvevereireicirie e
SErONGIY OPPOSE ..eoverererirrereireeeereeseere e seeeenees

SUPPORT (NET) cooreeeeceseseseeseesseesessesesses
OPPOSE (NET) w.ooereeeeseeseseseeseessesesseseeseesen

President Trump, who says that schools have to open
IMMEIALEIY ...
Democrats, who say that we shouldn't open schools
prematurely so we have to ensure we meet all safety
precautions and make sure reopening won't cause any
more risk of infections to students or their families..........
Don’t know enough 0 SaY ..........ccvverenerneercrieiniineineirennes

President Trump, who says that schools have to open
IMMEAIALEY ... s
Democrats, who say that we all want to open schools,
but that we shouldn't open schools prematurely so we
have to ensure we meet all safety precautions and
make sure reopening won't cause any more risk of
infections to students or their families...........c.cccovevivennne
Don't know enough 0 SaY........ccvievieeerirneecerernieerenneeene

38%
62

38%
62

July-13
24%

65

July-13
24%

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind Rep
2% 17% 39%
8 16 33
20 20 17
70 46 1"

10 34 72
90 66 28

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind  Rep
6% %  38%
7 29 32
17 16 18
70 48 12

13 36 70
87 64 30

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind  Rep

2% 12% 54%

93 73 29
5 15 17

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind  Rep

3% 9%  52%

94 69 32
3 22 16
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Qs88_16. As you may know, Trump is pushing to Latest Data by Party
reopen schools. Which of the following are , , , July-13 | Dem  Ind  Rep
TWO biggest concerns about Trump's That he's pushlng to reopen sphools vylthout proper
your 99 p safety precautions - he's said he disagrees with
push to reopen schools? medical experts and doesn't want to follow the CDC
guidelines for opening schools safely ..........ccccoccveriunnen. 35% 43% 44% 22%
That he's threatening schools that disagree with his
push to reopen - that he's threatened to cut funding
from local schools that don't reopen the way he wants .. 34 41 24 27
That he's pushing to reopen schools too fast - just like
he pushed to reopen the economy too fast, which is
now backfiring as cases surge across the country ......... 31 41 30 20
That he's pushing to reopen schools just to help his
campaign - that he's more concerned about his image
and his election than opening schools in a safe way...... 25 37 34 8
That he's trying to make decisions about schools that
should be left to local communities - that he's trying to
insert himself into decisions that should be made at the
10CAITBVEL. ... 23 21 25 26
None of these CONCEMN M .........c.ovrereurrreirencrneeneereenes 18 3 15 38

B11_16. The following are some statements that people have made about reopening schools this fall. Please indicate whether you agree

or disagree with that statement.

AGREE DISAGREE NET
Strongly Some Some Strongly AGREE DISAGREE
o Everyone wants schools to get back to normal, but we
shouldn't be making decisions about schools based on politics
right now. Instead, we have to listen to the public health
experts, and follow their plans for reopening schools safely,
letting science and facts guide decisions, not political
grandstanding. ...........ooooooooiioiiie ] 62% 26 8 4 88% 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 79% 15 4 3 94% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 69% 22 8 * 91% 9
Latest Data by Party Rep 39% 41 12 8 80% 20
o We all want to get our children back in classrooms, but we
have to open up our schools safely with health precautions in
place, otherwise it will only lead to the coronavirus spreading
further, prolonging the crisis and putting our kids' education at
EVEN GrEALEI MISK. ... 56% 30 10 5 85% 15
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 19 7 3 90% 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 58% 24 16 3 82% 18
Latest Data by Party Rep 36% 44 12 8 81% 19
o We need to consider the impact of opening schools on the
entire community - from children to teachers to older at-risk
school workers to at-risk people who live near schools. This is
a big decision for our kids, but it's also a big decision for
everyone and we need to take the health and livelihood of
EVEryone int0 @CCOUNL.............cooooviioioieieeseesee ] 54% 35 8 3 88% 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 68% 25 3 4 93% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 62% 29 9 1 90% 10
Latest Data by Party Rep 34% 48 14 4 82% 18
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B11_16. The following are some statements that people have made about reopening schools this fall. Please indicate whether you agree

or disagree with that statement.

o Keeping children at home instead of school comes at great
cost - harming both their education and their development,
while keeping parents at home supervising their children
instead of working and contributing to our economy. We need

our children back in SChOOL. ...
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

e Our goal must be having students physically present in school.
While it is critically important to also put in place health and
safety precautions to reduce the risk of coronavirus spread, in-
person learning is just too important as studies show it is
necessary for our kids' educational, mental, and physical well-

DEING. ... e
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

o We need to keep our communities safe and healthy from
coronavirus, but in making decisions about what to open and
close, schools should be the first to open and the last to close,
because kids need to physically be in school. If that means
keeping other things closed down so we can keep schools

open, then that is what we should do. ...
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind

Latest Data by Party Rep

w16_7. Which comes closer to your view:

AGREE DISAGREE NET
Strongly Some Some Strongly AGREE DISAGREE
29% 38 20 12 68% 32
15% 39 30 17 53% 47
29% 37 16 18 67% 33
47% 39 1 4 85% 15
28% 38 22 12 66% 34
21% 32 30 17 53% 47
23% 39 22 17 62% 38
39% 45 12 4 84% 16
22% 29 28 21 51% 49
20% 20 31 29 40% 60
16% 29 30 25 45% 55
26% 40 23 11 66% 34
Latest Data by Party
July-13 | Dem Ind  Rep
When it comes to President Trump, | am hopeful........... 34% 4% 23% 74%
When it comes to President Trump, | am disappointed .. 60 92 69 19
NOE SUFE....e et 5 4 8 7

B12_16. Please indicate how well each of the following words or phrases apply to the way Donald Trump is handling his job as president.

APPLIES WELL  DOES NOT APPLY
Not too Not at Not
Very  Some well all sure
© SEIf-aDSOMDEA..........ooovvvvvevevevvvvvsssssssss s 54% 16 10 15 5
June-22 2020 | 53% 16 10 17 4
June-16 2020 | 54% 18 10 13 6
June-8 2020 | 49% 15 11 18 7
Latest Data by Party Dem | 82% 8 3 4 3
Latest Data by Party Ind | 61% 21 7 7 4
Latest Data by Party Rep | 18% 23 20 30 9

APPLIES
WELL
70%
69%
72%
64%
90%
82%
41%

NET

DOES NOT
APPLY

25
27
23
29

7
14
50
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B12_16. Please indicate how well each of the following words or phrases apply to the way Donald Trump is handling his job as president.

APPLIES WELL  DOES NOT APPLY NET
Nottoo  Notat | Not APPLIES DOES NOT
Very  Some well all sure WELL APPLY
® CRAOKC .......oovovvvevcvevceveveiee s 47% 17 11 19 6 64% 30
June-22 2020 | 45% 18 12 21 4 63% 33
June-16 2020 | 48% 15 13 18 6 63% 31
June-8 2020 | 43% 17 12 21 7 60% 33
March-23 2020 | 31% 20 13 23 13 51% 36
Latest Data by Party Dem | 76% 11 5 4 4 87% 9
Latest Data by Party Ind | 48% 32 6 7 7 80% 13
Latest Data by Party Rep | 11% 21 20 40 7 32% 60
© UNPIEPATEA........iooeeeeeeeevveeeeeeersesessee e eeesssss s 47% 14 11 23 5 61% 34
June-22 2020 | 45% 14 12 24 4 59% 36
June-16 2020 | 46% 15 13 21 5 61% 34
June-82020 | 46% 17 13 19 5 63% 32
March-23 2020 | 38% 21 11 21 8 59% 32
Latest Data by Party Dem | 79% 11 3 5 3 89% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind | 49% 22 11 11 8 70% 22
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 15 21 49 7 24% 69
® [ITESPONSIDIE ... 48% 13 11 24 5 60% 35
June-22 2020 | 47% 12 11 26 4 59% 37
June-16 2020 | 45% 13 14 23 5 58% 37
June-82020 | 43% 13 13 26 6 55% 39
March-23 2020 | 31% 17 12 31 10 47% 43
Latest Data by Party Dem | 79% 12 4 4 2 91% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind | 51% 18 12 12 6 70% 24
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 12 20 51 8 21% 72
O WK ......oooovovevececerecccesesecsc s 38% 11 10 34 6 50% 44
Latest Data by Party Dem | 63% 16 9 8 4 79% 17
Latest Data by Party Ind | 37% 13 11 26 13 50% 37
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 5 12 68 7 14% 79
© SEIIOUS ..oovvveveveveveveceee s 23% 20 14 39 5 42% 52
June-22 2020 | 26% 18 16 35 5 44% 52
June-16 2020 | 27% 20 14 33 5 48% 47
June-8 2020 | 27% 19 14 35 5 46% 49
March-23 2020 | 32% 22 15 21 9 54% 37
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 8 16 68 3 13% 83
Latest Data by Party Ind | 11% 21 26 32 1" 31% 58
Latest Data by Party Rep | 48% 33 8 5 6 81% 13
© COMPELENT.....oooeeeeeeeeesee e 23% 17 9 43 7 40% 53
June-22 2020 | 24% 17 11 42 6 41% 54
June-16 2020 | 25% 17 9 43 6 42% 52
June-8 2020 | 22% 18 12 43 6 39% 54
March-23 2020 | 27% 20 13 31 10 47% 43
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 7 10 73 5 1% 83
Latest Data by Party Ind 9% 23 12 42 13 33% 54
Latest Data by Party Rep | 49% 29 8 7 7 78% 15
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B12_16. Please indicate how well each of the following words or phrases apply to the way Donald Trump is handling his job as president.

APPLIESWELL  DOES NOT APPLY NET
Nottoo  Notat | Not APPLIES DOES NOT
Very Some well all sure WELL APPLY
O HONESE ......ooovovecc s 18% 19 9 49 5 37% 58
June-22 2020 | 23% 16 10 46 5 39% 56
June-16 2020 | 22% 18 9 46 5 40% 55
June-8 2020 | 20% 19 10 45 6 39% 55
March-23 2020 | 25% 20 13 31 11 45% 44
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 6 8 81 2 9% 89
Latest Data by Party Ind | 13% 14 13 53 8 26% 66
Latest Data by Party Rep | 39% 36 9 9 8 75% 18
® PreSidential ... 20% 17 10 49 5 37% 59
June-222020 | 21% 16 12 45 4 38% 58
June-16 2020 | 22% 17 11 46 4 39% 57
June-8 2020 | 22% 19 11 44 5 40% 55
March-23 2020 | 28% 20 13 29 10 48% 42
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 6 7 81 4 9% 87
Latest Data by Party Ind 9% 11 20 52 8 20% 72
Latest Data by Party Rep | 44% 31 10 10 5 75% 20
® COMPASSIONGLE ......oovovvveveveveveiereversisisssresssssssssssssssssssss s 15% 17 12 51 4 33% 63
June-222020 | 19% 16 15 46 5 35% 60
June-16 2020 | 18% 17 12 48 5 35% 60
June-8 2020 | 17% 17 12 48 5 35% 60
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 3 10 83 2 6% 92
Latest Data by Party Ind | 10% 13 15 54 9 23% 68
Latest Data by Party Rep | 33% 36 14 11 6 69% 25
BW16_1. Which of the following THREE things Latest Data by Party
goncerm you the most about the way Donald That he continues to ignore the advice of medical I e nd e
Trump i has handled the coronavirus experts on how to deal with the pandemic...................... 41% 57% 39% 22%
pandemic? That he's always downplaying the threat, repeatedly
promising coronavirus will just go away ...........c.ccoveeveeee 30 38 28 22
That he failed to prepare for coronavirus, even after he
was warned of the danger..........ccovvvreneesencneneen. 30 39 42 16
That his push to reopen too fast led to a resurgence of
cases and prolonged the pandemic ............cccoevevreeeennns 27 36 30 15
That he's more focused on himself than on the impact
of the pandemic on people...........cccccverveeiericrsierecinenns 24 36 30 8
That he refuses to wear a mask and refuses to tell
people 10 Wear MaSKS ........cccvveevrerreeeeseresreesessnneens 23 24 35 19
That he's holding unsafe campaign rallies and
gatherings that spread the Virus...........ccocoooenevecincineenes 22 24 21 18
That he pledged to slow down coronavirus testing and
is now cutting testing Sites ........cccoevenerienenincnene 13 16 6 1"
That he has given up on fighting coronavirus and
surrendered to the pandemic ........cccoocvvvevcericsniienenns 10 12 7 7
None of these are concerning to Me.........cccoeuverereureenc. 21 2 17 46
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BW16_8. Below is a list of issues that President Trump has spoken out about recently. For each one, please indicate whether you think it
is an important issue that the president should be dealing with right now, or a distraction from more important issues.

Important
issue Distraction DK
o Tweeting about cable NEWS SNOWS 8N FALNGS.............ccwwrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrerrrrrerersrsrsrsesssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseeees 12% 75 13
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 90 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 7% 80 14
Latest Data by Party Rep 24% 55 21
o Criticizing sports franchises like the Washington Redskins and Cleveland Indians for considering
ChaNGING their NAMES ... 15% 72 13
Latest Data by Party Dem 7% 85 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 10% 73 17
Latest Data by Party Rep 27% 56 18
o Criticizing NASCAR for its decision to ban the display of the Confederate flag at its events............... 16% 69 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 8% 82 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 7% 4 22
Latest Data by Party Rep 29% 53 18
e Threatening to punish social media companies that he believes are censoring him ... 21% 66 13
Latest Data by Party Dem 7% 86 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 16% 68 16
Latest Data by Party Rep 40% 40 20
o Creating an executive order to build a park of statues for historically important Americans ............... 31% 55 15
Latest Data by Party Dem 15% 75 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 21% 58 21
Latest Data by Party Rep 53% 29 19
o Criticizing New York City and Chicago for their Crime rates ... 33% 53 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 16% 73 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 28% 53 19
Latest Data by Party Rep 54% 29 17
o Saying he would work to defeat "the radical left, the Marxists, the anarchists, [and] the looters" ...... 37% 48 15
Latest Data by Party Dem 15% 73 12
Latest Data by Party Ind 25% 56 18
Latest Data by Party Rep 68% 16 16
o Taking a stand against the removal of statues and monuments to Confederate leaders...................... 41% 48 11
Latest Data by Party Dem 20% 4l 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 33% 48 18
Latest Data by Party Rep 69% 20 1
w16_9. When Donald Trump speaks out about Latest Data by Party
issues like the Confederate flag or sports » , , July-13 | Dem  Ind  Rep
teams changing their names. do vou think a A majority of Americans agrees with Trump on these
ms ging , G0y ISSUES oottt 29% 8%  15%  58%
majority of Americans agree with him or not? A majority of Americans does not agree with Trump on
thESE ISSUBS ....evereceececee e 52 74 55 24

NOE SUMB....oeeeeeececteteete ettt 19 18 3 19
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w16_10. When you hear Trump talking about
issues like the Confederate flag or sports
teams changing their names... What, if
anything, are your TWO biggest concerns
about that?

W16_11. [N SIZE = 494 | SPLIT A + ASKED 7/9 TO
PRESENT] Which side do you agree with more?

W16_12. [N SIZE = 508 / SPLIT B + ASKED 7/9 TO
PRESENT] Which side do you agree with more?

That he's too focused on these issues instead of big
important issues like the pandemic and the economy ....

That he's too focused on

each other when he should be uniting the country .........
That he's always focusing on whatever might help him
in his re-election instead of what's best for the country ..
That he's too easily distracted by petty political fights

and the latest outrages.....

That his obsession with racially divisive issues
promotes and encourages racismM...........cooeeeeereererrnneens
That he's too focused on issues which get applause

from his base at rallies

issues that matter to the country..........ccoevvvvriieninenns
None of these are concerning to Me..........ccoceverevnnae.

Those who say Donald

American culture and heritage when he defends
statues from being torn down..........cccoevevencnieineneenns

Those who say Donald
Americans and excite his

is encouraging racism by focusing on issues like the
protecting the Confederate flag........c.ccocevererrinrenieneenees

Don't know enough to say

Those who say Donald

American culture and heritage when he defends
statues from being torn down..........ccccverereeeinenininnenn.
Those who say Donald Trump is just trying to distract
from his mishandling of the coronavirus pandemic and
the recent protests by focusing on issues like protecting

the Confederate flag.........

Don't know enough to say

For statistical purposes only, please answer the following questions.

D900Z. Thinking about the various sources of news available today, which
of the following would you say are your main sources of news about

politics and current events in the U.S.?
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Latest Data by Party
July-13 | Dem  Ind  Rep
29% 35% 26% 22%
issues that divide us against
25 33 35 14
25 36 31 10
............................................... 22 24 21 21
22 33 23 8
and on Twitter, instead of
19 26 21 "
25 4 20 53
Latest Data by Party
July-13 | Dem Ind  Rep
Trump is standing up for
35% 5% 24% 76%
Trump is seeking to divide
political base, and ultimately
55 87 61 14
............................................... 10 8 15 1"
Latest Data by Party
July-13 | Dem  Ind  Rep
Trump is standing up for
37% 9% 24% 4%
............................................... 54 84 43 19
............................................... 9 7 33 7
Local teleViSIoN ..o 46%
Broadcast television news (CBS, NBC or ABC).............. 40
Onling NEWS WEDSILES.........c.cuieireeerieiee e 36
Social media and websites where news is shared (such
as Facebook, Twitter or YOuTUDE) ........cocevererienernenienenne 34
CNN s 30
FOXNEWS.......coieteeese e 28
Your 10Cal NEWSPAPET ......c.cvviiererirrereie st 26
MSNBL ..o 18
RAGIO ... 17
National NEWSPAPETS ..........cvuverrerieeirereiereeeiseseeneneene 17



Global Strategy Group & GBAO Navigator Daily Tracker Page 25/28
DFNC. Please indicate how often you personally watch Fox News Channel. Several hoUrs @ day ..., 10%
ONCE @ AAY ... e 14
Afew times a WeeK ..o 12
Afew times a month.........coocvrenninnene s 5
RAIEIY ..o 17
NEBVE ..ottt 36
Don't know/Network is not available to me.................... 5
REGULAR VIEWER (NET) ...ovvoverneinrirerineisiseinseennens 37%
IRREGULAR/NON-VIEWER (NET) ....coovvvnerrrirrirrirnninns 63
DFB. Please indicate how often you get news from a social media website Several imes @ day ...........ccccevviicvvrnssssicnnese 35%
[SUCH AS FACEBOOK, TWITTER OR YOUTUBE]. Once a AAY oo e 14
A few imes @ WEEK ......cccoveverieicreeee e 14
A few times @ MONth ..o 4
RAIEIY ..o e 13
NEVET <.ttt nts 19
DON'tKNOW ....voeiieteesee e 1
REGULAR (NET).....veueemeeereenseenserieesseessesseeeseessseenns 62%
IRREGULAR/NEVER (NET) ...oovvrevimeereeeceneceeeenneenns 38
VCON. [IF VOTED IN 2018] And in the election for your representative in the The Democratic candidate ..............co.oerivesiinssis 53%
U.S. House of Representatives, who did you vote for? The Republlcgn candidate.......coovverrieeieeseenns 44
Another candidate ...........cceenivinincrne 3
D902. [IF VOTED IN 2016] And in the 2016 election for President did you vote Hillary CHIRtON couvovuvcssessssssssssssssmessssasssssssssssssssssmsssssssens 48%
for Democrat Hillary Clinton, Republican Donald Trump, or another DO TIUMD. v 46
candidate? Another candidate ...........coevenirininnne 6
D103. Are you or anyone in your household an active or retired member of YOS, M .o s 9%
a labor union? Yes, someone in my household ............cccovvvrrieerinnnens 7
’ Yes, both me and someone in my household.................. 2
NO oottt 83
YES (NET) oottt ssessesessssnees 17%
D104. Are you or is anyone in your household a veteran, active military, or Yes, me......... S 10%
in the National Guard or Reserves? Yes, someone in my househlold ...................................... 8
Yes, both me and someone in my household.................. *
NO oot ettt et 82
YES (NET) oot eeseesssessssssseessessssssssnes 18%
D129. Which of the following best describes your current job or the last job White collar, like at a desk in an office ............cccoourrveeees 42%
you had: Blue collar, like physical labor or working in a factory...... 22
' Service industry, like working in a retail store or
ROSPItAl ... 18

NONE Of thESE ... 18
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D900. And, for statistical purposes only, what would you say is your total ;ggz?gn §2§§§8 ........................................................... Z%
HIVE D) , - W99
annual family income before taxes? $50,000 - $59,999 ........oooooveeeeeeeeeeeee e 10
$60,000 - $74,999 ..... w10
$75,000 - $99,999 ......... 13
$100,000 - $149,999 1
$150,000 - $199,999 4
$200,000 and above 3
D140. Which best describes the area in which you live? 011\ 21%
Suburban area 43
Small town................ w13
RUFAIAIA......vvcvevceeeeeeee e e 17
D105. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as: L 17%
Somewhat liberal....... 16
Moderate .......cccocovverrvernenn 32
Somewhat conservative .... .. 18
VEry CONSEIVALIVE ......oceuiveiricereieineiseiee e 17
LIBERAL (NET) w..ooooveveeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees s 34%
CONSERVATIVE (NET)..oovvveeeeeseeessccoeereneeeeeseesssses 34
D1052. Would you use any of the following terms to describe yourself? You Obama Democrat ... 33%
may select as many as you like. Trump Republican..... 28
Progressive........ccovvvenene. 16
Never Trump Republican .. w10
SOCIAIISE .....vvcvvecee e 5
None of these describe Me ..........ccccoovevvevcccsieccnnens 26
D200. What is your religious background? Protestant/Christian 46%
Catholic.......ccovverirrirnnes 21
NEITTES] 3 I 3
LYV 4 R 1
None/Atheist/Agnostic 20
OthB et 9
D202. [IF CHRISTIAN OR CATHOLIC] Do you consider yourself a born again or 44%
evangelical Christian? 56
D203. When it comes to attending religious services, do you attend every Every week..........c..... 25%
week, a few times a month, about once a month, a few times a year, A few times a month 9
| " About once a month 3
rarely, or never: A few times a year......... 15
RAFEIY ..o 23
NEVET ...t n 26
D100. What is your gender? 47%
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REGION. What state do you live in?

DRACE. To ensure we have a representative sample, please indicate your
race. [IF BLACK/WHITE/OTHER] Do you consider yourself a Hispanic, Latino,
or Spanish-speaking American?

D102. What is the last grade of school or level of education you
completed?

D120. What is your current employment status as of right now?

D120X. [IF EMPLOYED] And are you self-employed or an independent
contractor?

D106. What is your current marital status?

D110. Do you have children under the age of 18 living at home with you?

D110X. Are you the parent or primary caretaker of a child who, under
normal circumstances, would be attending school or college this fall? If
yes, please select which level of school they would be attending. If you
have more than one child, please select all that apply.

Black/African-AmeriCan ............cccovvevverereeeeeeceeereenes
White/CaucCasian .............ccoveererereeeereeeeereresesesennans
HISPaNIC/LAtiNO .......cvuevrveereiceiereeeee e
ASIAN-AMETICAN ...t

Did not complete high SChOOl ..o,
Graduated high SChOO ..........coevvvirreenereierercniene
Attended technical or vocational school.............ccccocnenne.
Attended some college but no degree
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree .....
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree.......
Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree ...

Employed full time ........coeeienirrereeeeeereneene
Employed part time
Not employed, but looking for Work .............coeeveereeriunn.
RELIFEA ... e

Self-employed/independent contractor..............cc.ccuuee.
Not self-employed/independent contractor......................

MAFTIEA ...
Not married but living with partner..........cccccevvecvvirennnns
Never married and not living with partner ..........c.ccoeue...
Single, NEVEr MArmEd ..o

Pre-sChool ..o
Elementary SChoOl..........cccveevicnsierree s
Middle SChOOL..........oeeeieriieeccee e
HIgh SChOOL........cvuiieicece s
COlBYE ...t
Graduate SChOO .......ccvcvevevereececeeeeeeeece e
None of the @DOVE .........ccueveveveiieeccccee e
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D110Y. And, are you the grandparent of a child who, under normal
circumstances, would be attending school or college this fall? If yes,
please select which level of school they would be attending. If you have
more than one child, please select all that apply.

DAGE. What is your age?

Pre-sChool ........ccvviecccceeee e
Elementary SChool............cooiurirrrereceseree s
Middle SChOOL..........oreeereeieieeccceee e
High school................
College ........ccovuvriunnen.
Graduate school........
None of the above




